Product
Construction
Insulation:
•	 XLPE (RW90 rated)
rated: 90°C wet/105°C dry
Armour:
•	 Aluminum Interlocked
Armour (AIA) (standard)

TENSION
(PULLING EYE)
MIN. BEND
RADIUS (PULL)OVER
INNER JACKET
OVER
ARMOUR
OVERALL
CABLE
AWG AWG in. | mm in. | mm in. | mm
lb|1000ft |
kg|km
30°C
ambient
lb | kg in. | mm
69210M160209714 2 16 16 0.326 | 8.3 0.566 | 14.4 0.678 | 17.2 185 | 276 10 41 | 19 12.2 | 310
69210M160309714 3 16 16 0.354 | 9.0 0.594 | 15.1 0.706 | 17.9 206 | 306 10 62 | 28 12.7 | 323
69210M160409714 4 16 16 0.384 | 9.7 0.624 | 15.8 0.736 | 18.7 227 | 338 8 82 | 37 13.2 | 336
69210M160509714 5 16 16 0.410 | 10.4 0.650 | 16.5 0.762 | 19.4 249 | 370 8 103 | 47 13.7 | 348
69210M160609714 6 16 16 0.446 | 11.3 0.686 | 17.4 0.798 | 20.3 273 | 406 8 124 | 56 14.4 | 365
69210M160709714 7 16 16 0.482 | 12.2 0.722 | 18.3 0.834 | 21.2 298 | 443 7 144 | 65 15.0 | 381
69210M160809714 8 16 16 0.545 | 13.9 0.785 | 19.9 0.897 | 22.8 345 | 513 7 165 | 75 16.1 | 410
69210M161009714 10 16 16 0.592 | 15.0 0.832 | 21.1 0.944 | 24.0 381 | 567 7 206 | 93 17.0 | 432
69210M161209714 12 16 16 0.610 | 15.5 0.850 | 21.6 0.962 | 24.4 410 | 610 7 247 | 112 17.3 | 440
69210M161509714 15 16 16 0.658 | 16.7 0.898 | 22.8 1.010 | 25.7 460 | 684 7 309 | 140 18.2 | 462
69210M162009714 20 16 16 0.748 | 19.0 0.988 | 25.1 1.100 | 27.9 554 | 824 7 412 | 187 19.8 | 503
69210M162509714 25 16 16 0.864 | 22.0 1.104 | 28.0 1.216 | 30.9 727 | 1082 6 515 | 234 21.9 | 556
69210M163009714 30 16 16 0.913 | 23.2 1.153 | 29.3 1.265 | 32.1 801 | 1192 6 618 | 280 22.8 | 578
69210M164009714 40 16 16 1.020 | 25.9 1.260 | 32.0 1.372 | 34.8 972 | 1447 6 824 | 374 24.7 | 627
69210M165009714 50 16 16 1.133 | 28.8 1.373 | 34.9 1.485 | 37.7 1135 | 1689 5 1030 | 467 26.7 | 679